No

Respondent (

order

for

through Annexure P-26 Collectively (at page 148 of the paper book), receipt whereof is at page 150.

Likewise to show that the last installment was paid by
the auction purchaser on 9.6.2011, learned counsel for the
petitioner has appended Annexure P27 (at page 153 of the paper
book), i.e., a communication addressed by the auction purchaser
to the respondents.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, status quo qua possession, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar