No(s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Special

Leave to Appeal (C)

22141-22142/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2014in LPA No. 1025/2013, LPA No. 727/2013 in CWJC No. 12898/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

M/S SATYAM ROLLER AND FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD AND ORS ETC Petitioner(s) VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms.Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv. Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mohd.Mannan, Adv. Mr.F.A.Ayyubi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let fresh notices be issued to unserved respondents Nos.1

Dasti, in addition, is permitted. to 3.

Learned counsel representing the contesting respondents

seek time to enable them to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

List after six weeks.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.10.14 13:47:33 IST Reason:

> (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR