SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 01.12.2014

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO. : 28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.22141-42 of 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

M/S SATYAM ROLLER & FLOUR MILLS PVT. LTD.

..PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS ETC.

....RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Let fresh notices be issued to unserved respondents Nos. 1 to 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel representing the contesting respondents seek time to enable them to file Counter Affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed withintwo weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies for issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3, hence notice could not be issued.

SLP(C)NO. 22141/2014:-

There are 7 respondents in this matter. M/s. M.P. Jha & Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi Advocates have filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 & 7.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (State authorities) so far.

SLP(C)NO. 22142/2014:-

There are 7 respondents in this matter. Mr M.P. Jha Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 and Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent NO. 6.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far.

Service of notice is incomplete on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, (i.e. State authorities common in both matters) so far.

It is counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate.

Mr. Fuzil Ahmed, Advocate.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14