SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22141-22142/2014

M/S SATYAM ROLLER AND FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD AND ORS ETCPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Proma Mukhopadhyay,adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Purnima Krishna,adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mohd.Mannan, adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.22142/14 and the respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.22141/14 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.1-3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB