ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22141-22142/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 1025/2013, 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 727/2013, 16/07/2014 in CWJC No. 12898/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

M/S SATYAM ROLLER AND FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD AND ORS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv. for Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv. for Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Y. P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS