S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.5421-5422/2016</u>

M/SSATYAM ROLLER AND FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD AND ORS ETC Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60005/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 10-05-2022 This appln. is called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navaniti Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Mohammad Mannin, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior counsel/learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 2. Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the appellants, the hearing of the appeals is expedited.

-2-

3. Application for early hearing is allowed on the afore stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)