## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5421-5422/2016

M/S SATYAM ROLLER AND FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD AND ORS ETCAppellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navaniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Aman Nagvi, Adv.

Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after Summer Vacations, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR